Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
E2 [ECR-12018833 | s00cT2012 xz | sx
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151470-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426297
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426297

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ TE Connectivit
CHK 5y - y

uuuuuuuuuuuuuu

zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg | NAME
‘I’ Etg SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

_EI_ 2 PLC
'@' 3 pPLC = APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO __ RESTRICTED 1O
AAAAAA +
MAT 1AL JFINISH IWEIGHT A 3 ©= 1426297
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV E2

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION /home/us016326/DMTECmod

woneLs REV et TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION T [ -1 [T -17 562605-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR ASSY [ 86 |~
_ — — — — (@)}
1426297 —1 E -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ] ! ! ! ! 1787974572 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) Sg o
14262972 | E — SENEH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER -l 1426297 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 a
1426297 -6 E —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER — ] ] ] ] ] Fae70501 SOCUNENTATION PACKAGE o
7- 1426297 —1 E -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS =1
7- 1426297 -2 E — BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
7- 1426297 -6 E -| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS — ]2 12 12 12 12 12 g?gﬂzsf; :E:TDEF{WIED(E';IIE)CIADTL(E':TE E;
7- 1426297 -7 C — — — SPARE PARTS KIT =1 o
o - | 1 1 1 1 1 986950~ 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
S - | 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63
Y CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS RN 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 52
s TERMINAL NAME:. 1.2MM CONTACT ASSEMBLY -2 2221212 2-18032-5 SCR, SET (M5X20) DRAG 51
T9) - | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
S CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANCE N T I I I 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED F INGER | 59
> WIRE 1.27 [.050 IN] F (24-22 AWG) 0.25mm?> - 0.35mm? 58
'gk. INSUL | 1.78 [.070 INI 5 1.10-1.75 [.043-.069 IN] /4 57
2% WIRE STRIP LENGTH - =~ APPL INSTRUCTION i N I O O 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED S6
g 55
g 2.60-3.20 [.102-.126 IN] 408-8322
BS :I:I - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
%é TERMINAL - - FEED -l 222121272 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN | 53
cs APPL SPEC 114-18464 - 7.50 [.295 IN] -1 1 1 1 1 1 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52
o° -1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
c: (2 (D) &) = -
&2 TERMINALS APPLIED G 1 1 1 1 1 1 £90753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
D2 e RN 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
8§ TS34594 7 _ _ _ - - 1 - - 1 = 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
o _ _ — — — - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
== - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
o - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 630191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
c - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-1 RAM 44
g - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
5 - - B B B - | 1 1 1 1 1 5901241 WASHER, RAM 42
S - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
c - | 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
a _ L - — _ — - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 33
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND @ @ RN 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
fmIZZAEWG rgj y LENGTH [IN] e R 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
- | 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
2 _ _ ,
0.35mm 0.87 +0.03 [.034 +.001 IN] |5-354773-2 [.3250] @ — ] ] ] ] ] 5905157 POST, RAM =
22 AWG 0.86 +0.03 [.034 £.001 IN] [5-354779-2 [.3250] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
0.25mm? 0.82 +0.03 [.032 +.001 IN] |5-354779-6 [.3270] - 221221212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33
O 24 AWG 0.80 %0.03 [.031 +.001 IN] [5-354779-8 [.3280] . L 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 3210
”'0, - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31
- - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
&~ - - - -1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-2 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
58 - - - B 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
g§ - - - ~ 222121212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
J- - | 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
o m - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
oL - - - -1 - 11 [IEREE £90472-2 STRIPPER 22
e @ - | 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
- X - - - - 4 41 4] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
w ~ - - - - - T 1] -1T-1T17- 1424364-1 STRIPPER 19
: : f @ :
e N - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17
/I\' RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. J\ 6
. 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. I E
& 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 3
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T ] ] ] ] ] 553800 SPRING. SHEAR =
A THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES -1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
WITH THIN=WALL C(FLR) INSULATION. 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 |——
5| € A DUE TO THE DEMANDS OF APPLICATION SPEC 114-18464 — ; 17 ; 12 ; 17 1 17 ;:Tgigggio fﬂg?ﬁ' PO TR :
EH IT IS IMPORTANT, IF THE ANVIL IS MOVED OR REPLACED, SAVA! — ; ; ; ; ; = i0n410 SPACER DEPRESSOR R 7
gl ¢ THAT 1T IS BIASED TOWARDS THE OPERATOR’S POSITION ﬂ L 5
B : AS FAR AS POSSIBLE WHEN RE-SECURING TO THE BASE PLATE. A N B s R R B V=TT DEPRESSOR. SHEAR FROND| S
gl . - | 1 1 1 1 1 4-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
i N 1T [ 2121211 1 1 1752766-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
1 & 2
= T 221211 1 1 1-1673600-0 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
N VIEW B ROTATED 180° TOOLING APPROVED BY GB —771-78l-72|-711 =6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE CATD & TERMINAL PRODUCT [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
) ENGINEERING GERMANY. QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
8 ! E1 |[ECR-06-001836 GB [ 1-06 [DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI[MATL — HT TR — FIN —
% E |ECN 0150-0265-05 TE [3-05|D0 NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ —
§ D1 | SEE ECN 015A-0693-04| MC |AUGO4 gghgsﬁy}]ggssggé%g?ﬁ) R SEIANOSTAPF 38JANG3
E{ A = i J D [SEE ECN 015A-0506-04] MC [JUL04 : e
o 8 C_|'SEE_ECN 015A-0459-04] MC |JuNO4|! PLC DEC &- EQEOF,THOUSE 2EC ngé%QURST BRAAPD 7 e e o
el = — B1 | SEE_ECN 015A-0446-04] MC |[JANO4|3 rs DES &~ - L.LOFTHOUSE
Z g B ECN 0150-1337-03 TE [12-03 _ NAME MACHINE REF
ol 8 ITEM 30 A |SEE ECN 015A-0198-03| LJL [APRO3 QS%E?E;URE A SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR HD-1 APPL
E 03 [PRE-PROD MOD (22AWG)| LJL |FEBO3 SCALE SHEET REV
© LONG POSITION PIFI LTR | REVISION RECORD | APP | DATE | SHARP EDGES ko:38 HAX - | D |%° 1426297 1ol | El
CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
5 < 4 | 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING  [™™

DRAWING NUMBER - 1426297 SHEET2OF2 REV.E2



	topmostSubform[0]: COSString{}
	Page1[0]: 
	Ocean_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 2151470-1
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number[0]: 1426297
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number2[0]: 1426297
	Drafter_Name[0]: X. ZHAO
	Page_Number[0]: 1
	Rev_Level[0]: E2
	Superseded_Applicator_Part_Number3[0]: 1426297
	Superseded_Applicator_Title[0]: SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
	EC_Rev_Level[0]: E2
	EC_Drafter[0]: XZ
	EC_Approver[0]: SX
	EC_Date[0]: 30OCT2012
	EC_Number[0]: ECR-12-018833
	Checker_Name[0]: S. XI
	Approver_Name[0]: S. XI
	Page_Number2[0]: 2
	Lock_All_Fields[0]: 
	Spec[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

	Page2[0]: 
	Page_Two_Information[0]: DRAWING NUMBER - 1426297     SHEET 2 OF 2     REV. E2
	Spec2[0]: Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009




